CH \$540.00 479208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		08/15/2019	a Texas Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC AND RESEARCH EXCELLENCE, INC.
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	EXCELLENCE MANAGEMENT ARIZONA, LLC
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
Name:	EXCELLENCE MANAGEMENT MICHIGAN, LLC
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
Name:	CORE SPECIALTY SURGICAL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
900544388	TRADEMARK PEEL 006722 FRAME: 03

900511388 REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0363

Name:	PHYSICIAN REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 320		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		
Name:	VIRT2 HEALTH ANALYTICS, LLC		
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 320		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		
Name:	CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, LLC formerly known as CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC.		
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 320		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		
Name:	THE PORRETTA CENTER FOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY, PLLC		
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 320		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN		
Name:	SURGICAL SPECIALTY HOSPITAL OF ARIZONA, LLC		
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 320		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		
Name:	HOPCO SPECIALTY SURGICAL HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 320		
	TRADEMARK PEEL: 006722 EPAME: 036		

REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0364

City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	
Name:	CORE ASC HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	18444 N. 25th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4792087	THE CORE INSTITUTE SPECIALTY HOSPITAL	
Registration Number:	4605645	EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS EH	
Registration Number:	4605644	EH	
Registration Number:	4604912	EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS	
Registration Number:	4577559	THE MOTIONSTORE	
Registration Number:	4275619	CORE INK	
Registration Number:	4164738	THE CORE INSTITUTE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC	
Registration Number:	3327351	KEEP LIFE IN MOTION	
Registration Number:	3133583	CORE-THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	3090825	THE CORE INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	5033204	THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC AT THE CORE	
Registration Number:	5168423	THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC	
Serial Number:	86491252	THE CORE INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	5060210	VIRT2 HEALTH	
Serial Number:	87141957	EXCELLENCE INTEGRATED HEALTH	
Serial Number:	87325633	HOPCO	
Serial Number:	87502606	HOPCO HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES PERFORMANCE CO	
Serial Number:	87535889	HOP CO HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES PERFORMANCE	
Serial Number:	87834375	OUTCOMES BY HOPCO	
Serial Number:	88049166	HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES PERFORMANCE COMPANY	
Serial Number:	88049178	HOPCO HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES PERFORMANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0365

Phone: 3134967912

Email: berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Termination - CORE(34221730_1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination - CORE(34221730_1)#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination - CORE(34221730_1)#page3.tif source=Trademark Termination - CORE(34221730_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0366

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made as of August <u>15</u>, 2019 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas Banking Association ("Bank"), in favor of The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Excellence Management Arizona, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, Excellence Management Michigan, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, Core Specialty Surgical Holdings, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, Physician Real Estate Solutions, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, VIRT2 Health Analytics, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, formerly known as Center for Orthopedic Research and Education, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, Surgical Specialty Hospital of Arizona, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, HOPCo Specialty Surgical Holdings, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Debtors").

Debtors granted Bank a security interest in certain Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated July 31, 2018, made by Debtors on behalf of Bank (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2018, at Reel 6399, Frame 0247.

The obligations of Debtors under the Security Agreement have been paid and satisfied in full, and this Release is being executed to acknowledge and memorialize the release by Bank of the security interest in the Trademarks identified in Schedule A.

Bank hereby terminates, releases, and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Debtors, without warranty of recourse, any and all interest held by Bank in all of the Trademarks.

Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

COMERICA BANK

Title: (

34156539.1\125055-01207 DRAFT 8/9/19

Schedule A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION. NO.	OWNERSHIP OF RECORD
THE CORE INSTITUTE SPECIALTY HOSPITAL	4792087	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS EH EXCEllence HEADQUARTERS EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS EH	4605645	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
EH	4605644	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS	4604912	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
THE MOTIONSTORE	4577559	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
CORE INK	427,5619	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
THE CORE INSTITUTE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION	4164738	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
KEEP LIFE IN MOTION	3327351	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
CORE-THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION	3133583	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
THE CORE INSTITUTE	3090825	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.

34156539.1\125055-01207 DRAFT 8/9/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0368

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION. NO.	OWNERSHIP OF RECORD
THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC AT THE CORE INSTITUTE	5033204	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
SPORTS	5168423	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
THE CORE INSTITUTE THE INSTITUTE	86491252	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
VIRT2 HEALTH	5060210	VIRT2 Health Analytics, LLC
EXCELLENCE INTEGRATED HEALTH	87141957	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
HOPCO	87325633	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
HOP CO HEALTHOUTCOMES PERFORMANCE (and design)	87502606	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
HOP Co Healthcare Outcomes Performance		
Amended to:		
HOPCo Healthcare Outcomes Performance		

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION. NO.	OWNERSHIP OF RECORD
HOP CO HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES PERFORMANCE (and design) HOP Co	87535889	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
OUTCOMES BY HOPCO	87834375	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS	527916	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
EXCELLENCE MANAGEMENT	562460	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
VIRT2 HEALTH	614776	VIRT2 Health Analytics, LLC
THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC AT THE CORE INSTITUTE	86/803400	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
VIRT2 HEALTH	86/496067	VIRT2 Health Analytics, LLC
THE INSTITUTE Center for Orthopedic Research and Education®	4164738	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES PERFORMANCE COMPANY	88049166	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.
HOP CO HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES PERFORMANCE (and design) HOP CO Healthcare Outcomes Performance	88049178	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0370